SPRIGHT AGRO LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Tine Agro Limited) CIN NO. L01100GJ1994PLC117990 Reg. Office: Office No. 1216, Shilp Epitom, Rajpath - Rangoli Road, Off Sindhu Bhavan Road, Bodakdev, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad, Ahmadabad City, Gujarat, India, 380054 E mail Id: kansalfiberltd@gmail.com, Contact No. 7600916324 Website: www.sprightagro.com

Date: 11/02/2025

To The BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001.

Scrip Code: 531205

Sub: Press Release

Please find attached the Press Release issued on 11.02.2025

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

For, Spright Agro Limited (Formerly known as Tine Agro Limited)

Akshaykumar N. Patel Managing Director DIN : 08067509

SPRIGHT AGRO LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Tine Agro Limited) CIN NO. L01100GJ1994PLC117990 Reg. Office: Office No. 1216, Shilp Epitom, Rajpath - Rangoli Road, Off Sindhu Bhavan Road, Bodakdev, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad, Ahmadabad City, Gujarat, India, 380054 E mail Id: kansalfiberltd@gmail.com, Contact No. 7600916324 Website: www.sprightagro.com

Dear stakeholders

First and foremost, we would like to express our sincere gratitude for your continued trust and support in Spright Agro Limited. It is through your belief in our vision and dedication that we have been able to grow and succeed as a company,

We regret to inform you that recently, certain individuals have been spreading fake rumours and misinformation about our company, alleging involvement in speculative trading and insider trading. These claims have been unfortunately echoed by some news agencies without seeking proper clarification from us or engaging in any primary questioning. This is a clear case of public defamation, and we strongly condemn these baseless accusations.

We wish to unequivocally clarify that Spright Agro Limited is committed solely to long-term wealth creation through the sustainable growth and prosperity of our business. Our focus remains on creating value for our stakeholders, employees, and the communities we serve We are not, in any way, directly or indirectly involved in speculative trading or insider trading. These misleading reports tarnish our hard-earned reputation, and we are taking every necessary step to protect it.

The growth we have experienced is a direct result of the relentless effort of our talented team, and we are optimistic about the future of the agricultural sector. We have exciting projects in the pipeline, which we will share more details about in the coming months. Our financial growth, as evidenced in recent quarters, is a testament to our sound business practices, and we remain focused on improving that trajectory.

Finally, we want to reassure you that our commitment to long-term wealth creation remains steadfast, and we are actively working to identify and address those responsible for spreading misleading information. Our dedication to integrity and transparency will continue to drive us forward.

Thank you once again for your unwavering support. Together, we will continue to build a brighter and more prosperous future.

Sincerely,

For, Spright Agro Limited (Formerly known as Tine Agro Limited)

Akshaykumar N. Patel Managing Director DIN : 08067509